

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 283 of 2025

....
Prakash Kumar Yadav @ Prakash YadavAppellant

Versus

The State of JharkhandRespondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Abhay Kr. Chaturvedy, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Anuradha Sahay, A.P.P

.....
Order No: 03/Dated: 10.09.2025

Put up this case tomorrow i.e. on 11.09.2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Avinash/