

....

Prakash Kumar Yadav @ Prakash Yadav	Appellant
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	Respondent

For the Appellant : Mr. Chandan Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Anuradha Sahay, A.P.P

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Advocate under the instruction of
Mr. Abhay Kumar Chaturvedy, Advocate prays for time.

2. However, it appears that earlier on 10.09.2025 and 11.09.2025, time was taken on behalf of the appellant.

3. Accordingly, the prayer for time is rejected.

I.A No. 11894 of 2025

4. After some arguments, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw I.A No. 11894 of 2025.

5. Learned counsel for the State raised no objection.

6. Accordingly, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to withdraw I.A No. 11894 of 2025.

7. Thus, I.A No. 11894 of 2025 is dismissed as not pressed for.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

1