

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.283 of 2025

Prakash Kumar Yadav @ Prakash Yadav **Appellant(s)**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Chaturvedy, Adv.

For the State : Mrs. Anuradha Sahay, A.P.P.

07/Dated: 04th August, 2026

1. Since the order dated 23.09.2025 has been passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, let this matter be placed before the same Bench, after obtaining due permission from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 04th August, 2026
Raja/- Uploaded